## **Amistad Research Center**

Dights: one time in print edition

**Use and Licensing Fee Schedule (2023)** 

Reproductions of materials from the collections of the Amistad Research Center are provided for purposes of private study, scholarship, or research per U.S. Copyright law. Any other use requires a license agreement for reproductions produced by the Amistad Research Center and may further require clearance of intellectual rights from copyright holders. Intended uses beyond private study, scholarship, and research are to be indicated in writing by the user and agreed upon by the Center in the Application for Use and License. This agreement serves as a contractual agreement that is signed both by the user and a representative of the Amistad Research Center.

Fees associated with the order and use of reproductions of materials from the Center's collections may be the sum of two fees: reproduction fees and licensing fees. Fee schedules for licensing of reproductions produced by the Amistad Research Center are listed below. The Amistad Research Center reserves the right to require special fees for some forms of commercial use. Fees for use of a large number of items may be negotiated. Prices listed below are subject to change.

#### Still Images (manuscripts, printed materials, photographs, fine art)

#### Print and Electronic Publication – Books/Exhibition Catalogs/CD-ROMS/DVDs/CDs

	PRINT RUN		
Under 500	501-5,000	5,001-50,000	50,001-100,000
no fee	\$50	\$70	\$100
no fee	\$70	\$100	\$140
no fee	\$100	\$130	\$180
Under 500	501-5,000	5,001-50,000	50,001-100,000
no fee	\$150	\$200	\$300
no fee	add 25%	add 25%	add 25%
no fee	\$25	50%	50%
no fee	75%	75%	75%
	no fee no fee no fee  Under 500 no fee no fee no fee	no fee \$50 no fee \$70 no fee \$100  Under 500 501-5,000 no fee \$150 no fee add 25%  no fee \$25	Under 500         501-5,000         5,001-50,000           no fee         \$50         \$70           no fee         \$100         \$130           Under 500         501-5,000         5,001-50,000           no fee         \$150         \$200           no fee         add 25%         add 25%

### Print and Electronic Publication - Scholarly or Non-Profit Periodicals

Rights: one-time, worldwide in print edition up to 100,000\*

Interior	\$50
Cover	\$100

DDINT DIIN

<sup>\*</sup>If print run is over 100,000, see Commercial or Trade Periodicals

# **Amistad Research Center**

Use and Licensing Fee Schedule (2023)

#### **Print and Electronic Publication – Commercial/Trade Periodicals**

Rights: one-time, worldwide in print edition, editorial use only\*

	½ page	½ page	3/4 page	Full page	
	Cover C	circulation	under 100	,000	\$100
	\$150	\$175	\$250	\$500 Circu	lation
over 100,000	\$200	\$250	\$275	\$250	\$600

\*Excludes any print ads or advertising

## **Print and Electronic Publication – Newspapers**

Rights: one-time, editorial use only\*

½ page	½ page	3/4 page	Full page	
Cover C	Circulation	under 100	,000	\$75
\$125	\$150	\$200	\$400 Circu	lation
\$175	\$225	\$250	\$350	\$500

over 100,000

\*Excludes any print ads or advertising

# Advertising/Promotional Literature

Rights: one-time, worldwide in print edition

	Nonprofit*	For profit**
Less than 1,000	\$200	\$400
1,001-10,000	\$400	\$800
10,001+	\$600	\$1000

#### **Website and Social Media use**

Nonprofit\* For profit\*\* \$25 \$200

**Exhibition Display** 

Rights: one-time in exhibition

Nonprofit For profit \$50 \$200

# **Amistad Research Center**

**Use and Licensing Fee Schedule (2023)** 

Broadcasts – Documentaries/Educational (Includes live performances)

Rights: In perpetuity

All broadcasts – North American/Single Country
All broadcasts – World Rights
\$75

Broadcasts – Commercial/Feature Films (Includes live performances)

Rights: In perpetuity

All broadcasts – North American/Single Country
All broadcasts – World Rights
\$175

#### **Sound Recordings and Moving Images**

Broadcasts – Documentaries/Educational (Includes live performances)

Rights: In perpetuity (with a few exceptions based on archival collection)

All broadcasts: North American/Single Country
All broadcasts: World Rights
\$20/sec minimum of 30 seconds
\$40/sec minimum of 30 seconds

Broadcasts – Commercial/Feature Films (Includes live performances)

Rights: In perpetuity (with a few exceptions based on archival collection)

All broadcasts: North American/Single Country
All broadcasts: World Rights
\$30/sec minimum of 30 seconds
\$60/sec minimum of 30 seconds